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I What best describes your community setting?

Other : 5.00%

Urban : 25.00%

Rural : 60.00%

Remote : 10.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Rural 12 60% I

Remote 2 10% I

Urban 5 25% I

Isolated 0 0% |

Other 1 5% N

Total 20 100 %

What best describes your community setting? - Text Data for Other

No Data To Display
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I Where is your organization / operations located:

Other : 10.00%

Off-reserve : 30.00%

On-reserve : 60.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
On-reserve 12 60% I

Village settlement 0 0% |

Off-reserve 6 30% I

Other 2 10% I

Total 20 100 %

Where is your organization / operations located: - Text Data for Other
03/05/2020 58222154 On and off reserve

03/03/2020 58054034 winnipeg
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I What region do you represent?

SASKATCHEWAN : 19.05%

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES : 9.52%

NEW BRUNSWICK : 4.76%

Answer

ALBERTA

BRITISH COLUMBIA
MANITOBA

NEW BRUNSWICK
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
NOVA SCOTIA

NUNAVUT

ONTARIO

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
QUEBEC

SASKATCHEWAN

YUKON

Total
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—

YUKON : 4.76% \

Count

21

ALBERTA : 9.52%

BRITISH COLUMBIA : 19.05%

MANITOBA : 33.33%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

952%
19.05% N
3333% I
476% 1A

0% |
952%

0% |

0% |

0% |

0% |

0% |
19.05% NN
476% A

100 %

80% 100%
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Tree fruit crops : 3.30% \ Aquaculture : 7.69%
Specialty crops : 4.40% /

Bedding plants : 4.40%
Non-timber Forest resources/Wild crafting : 7.69%

Beekeeping : 3.30%

Livestock : 5.49% \ Cattle ranching : 4.40%

Commercial market garden : 3.30%

Land leasing/rentals : 5.49% ———

/
N

Community gardens : 8.79%

Indigenous foods : 7.69%

Horticulture : 3.30%

\
u

Greenhouse : 5.49%

Check if Currently Participation

Gardening : 8.79%

~~
AN

Food processing : 6.59%

Domestic berries : 3.30%

Fish farming : 2.20%

/A

Forage/hay production : 4.40%

: Aquaculture

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Aquaculture 7 7.69%
Bedding plants 4 44% 1l
Beekeeping 3 33% Il
Cattle ranching 4 44%
Commercial market garden 3 33% M
Community gardens 8 879% R
Domestic berries 3 33% M
Fish farming 2 22% W
Floriculture 0 0% |

Food processing 6 6.59% N
Forage/hay production 4 44% [l
Gardening 8 8.79% N
Grain and oil seeds 0 0% |
Greenhouse 5 5.49% I
Horticulture 3 33% M
Indigenous foods 7 7.69%
Land leasing/rentals 5 5.49%
Livestock 5 5.49% I
Non-timber Forest resources/Wild crafting 7 7.69%
Specialty crops 4 44% Il
Tree fruit crops 3 33%
Total 921 100 %
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80% 100%
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Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Aquaculture

Answer

Decrease participation

Stay the same

Increase participation

Start

No interest

Total

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Bedding plants

Answer

Decrease participation

Stay the same

Increase participation

Start

No interest

Total
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No interest : 25.00% \

Decrease participation : 8.33%
' / Stay the same : 8.33%

Increase participation : 25.00%

Start : 33.33%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1 833%
1 833% N
3 25% I
4 33.33% I
3 25% I
12 100 %
No interest : 11.11%
Stay the same : 22.22%
Start : 44.44% Increase participation : 22.22%
Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0 0% |
2 22.22% I
2 22.22% I
4 44449 I
1 1.11%
9 100 %
QuestionPro



No interest : 37.50% Increase participation : 37.50%

l

Start : 25.00%

Next 5 Years Future Participation

: Beekeeping

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Decrease participation 0 0% |

Stay the same 0 0% |

Increase participation 3 375%

Start 2 25% I

No interest 3 375% I

Total 8 100 %

Decrease participation : 11.11%

No interest : 22.22%

Stay the same : 11.11%

Start: 11.11% —

Increase participation : 44.44%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Cattle ranching

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Decrease participation 1 1.11% I

Stay the same 1 1.11%

Increase participation 4 44 44 I

Start 1 11.11%

No interest 2 22.22% I

Total 9 100 %
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Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Commercial market garden

Answer

Decrease participation

Stay the same

Increase participation

Start

No interest

Total

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Community gardens

Answer

Decrease participation

Stay the same

Increase participation

Start

No interest

Total

No interest : 25.00% \

Increase participation : 37.50%

Start : 37.50%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
0 0% |
0 0% |
3 375% I
3 37.5% I
2 25% I
8 100 %

No interest : 20.00% Decrease participation : 20.00%

Stay the same : 10.00%

Increase participation : 50.00%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
2 20% (I
1 10% I
5 50% (I
0 0% |
2 20% I
10 100 %
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80% 100%
80% 100%
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Start : 62.50%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Domestic berries

Answer

Decrease participation

Stay the same

Increase participation

Start

No interest

Total

No interest : 37.50% ™~

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Fish farming

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total
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Count

Count

Increase participation : 37.50%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |
0% |
37.5% I
62.5% NI

0% |

100 %

Increase participation : 25.00%

Start : 37.50%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

25% I
37.5% I
37.5% I

100 %

80% 100%

80% 100%
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No interest : 60.00%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Floriculture

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total

Start : 40.00%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Food processing

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total
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Count

No interest : 10.00%

Count

10

Start : 40.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% |
0% |
0% |
40% I
60% I
100 %
Increase participation : 50.00%
Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% |
0% |

s0% I
40% I
10% I

100 %

QuestionPro



Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Forage/hay production

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Gardening

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total
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No interest : 20.00%

Stay the same : 40.00%

Start : 10.00%

J

Increase participation : 30.00%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
0 0% |
4 40% I
3 30% I
1 10% I
2 20% I
10 100 %

Stay the same : 36.36%

No interest : 9.09%
Start : 18.18%

Increase participation : 36.36%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
0 0% |
4 3636% I
4 36.36% NG
2 18.18% N
1 9.09% I
1 100 %

100%

100%

QuestionPro



/ Stay the same : 14.29%

No interest : 28.57% \

_——— Increase participation : 14.29%

Start : 42.86%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Grain and oil seeds

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Decrease participation 0 0% |

Stay the same 1 14.29% NN

Increase participation 1 14.29% I

Start 3 42.86% NG

No interest 2 28.57% NG

Total 7 100 %

Stay the same : 11.11%

Start : 55.56% Increase participation : 33.33%

Next 5 Years Future Participation

: Greenhouse

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Decrease participation 0 0% |

Stay the same 1 1.11%

Increase participation 3 33.33% I

Start 5 55.56% (NG

No interest 0 0% |

Total 9 100 %
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Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Horticulture

Answer

Decrease participation

Stay the same

Increase participation

Start

No interest

Total

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Indigenous foods

Answer

Decrease participation

Stay the same

Increase participation

Start

No interest

Total

Stay the same : 12.50%

No interest : 25.00% \

Increase participation : 25.00%

Start : 37.50%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0 0% |
1 12.5% I
2 25% (I
3 375% I
2 25% I
8 100 %

/ Stay the same : 15.38%

Start : 30.77%

Increase participation : 53.85%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0 0% |
2 15.38% N
7 53.85% I
4 3077% I
0 0% |
13 100 %
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Start : 22.22%

Increase participation : 22.22%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Land leasing/rentals

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total

Start : 25.00%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Livestock

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total
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Count

No interest : 12.50%

‘"cease participation : 50.00%

Count

Decrease participation : 11.11%

Stay the same : 44.44%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

1.11% [

oy

2222% I

2229 I

0% |

100 %

Decrease participation : 12.50%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

125% [
0% |
50% (I
25% I
125% I

100 %

100%

100%

QuestionPro



No interest : 11.1

1%
Stay the same : 22.22%

Start : 22.22% \‘

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Non-timber Forest resources/Wild crafting

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total

Start : 44.44%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Specialty crops

Answer

Decrease participation
Stay the same
Increase participation
Start

No interest

Total
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Count

Count

Increase participation : 44.44%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

0% |

2222% I

oy

2229 I

1.1% I

100 %

Stay the same : 11.11%

Increase participation : 44.44%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

0% |
11.11%
sa00% G
s4.44% NI
0% |

100 %

100%

100%

QuestionPro



/ Stay the same : 25.00%

No interest : 37.50%

Increase participation : 25.00%

Start : 12.50%

Next 5 Years Future Participation
: Tree fruit crops

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Decrease participation 0 0% |

Stay the same 2 25% I

Increase participation 2 25% I

Start 1 12.5% I

No interest 3 375% I

Total 8 100 %
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I Indicate the level of importance of the following agriculture benefits to Indigenous people?

Reconnects
Indigenous
people w...: 4.5 |
Creates 90% Promotes good
opportunities for work ethics : 4.25
trad...: 3.95 | 79% | 85%

85.00%
79.00% o

Reduces the Engages and

need to drive - 84.00% 9N00% involves youth :
l0..:4.2 | 84% 455 91%
Promotes ~ 85.00% 86.00%  Enables
community knowledge
building : 4.25 | keepers to s...:
85% 4.3]86%
:crg:;r:neiz Encourages
development ... active living /
exe...: 4.5 | 90%
4.55(91% Creates jobs :
4.65| 93%
Powered by Al
. Not at all Slightly Moderately . Extremely
Question Count Score important important important Very important important
Reconnects Indigenous people with the land 20 45 I
Promotes good work ethics 2 425 I
Engages and involves youth 2 455 |
Enables knowledge keepers to share traditional 2 4.3
knowledge :
Builds capacity 2 ey
Promates pride and ownership 2 4.
Encourages active living / exercise / healthy 2 45
lifestyle '
Creates jobs 2 465 I
Develops skills 20 45 I
Promotes economic development / an economic
2 455
base on reserve
Provides a source of revenue for individuals or 2 43
community :
Promotes community building 2 425 I
Develops good work ethic 20 435 I
Enables people to work close to home 2 4.5
Reduces the need to drive - lower cost, less 2 4.2 I
greenhouse gas emissions :
Creates opportunities for trading goods 2 395 I
Average 4.39
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I Reconnects Indigenous people with the land

Extremely important : 55.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total

I Promotes good work ethics

Count

20

/ Moderately important : 5.00%

Very important : 40.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

5% [l

40% NN

559 I

100 %

Moderately important : 15.00%

Extremely important : 40.00% '
Very important : 45.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total
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Count

20

Percent 20% 40% 60%
0% |
0% |
15% (I

45% I
s0% I

100 %

80% 100%
80% 100%
QuestionPro



I Engages and involves youth

Extremely important : 55.00%

Answer

Not at all important

Slightly important

Moderately important

Very important

Extremely important

Total

I Enables knowledge keepers to share traditional knowledge

Extremely important : 45.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total
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Count

20

Count

20

Very important : 45.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

0% |

45% I

559 I

100 %

Moderately important : 15.00%

N

Very important : 40.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%
0% |
0% |
15% (I

0% I
45% I

100 %

80% 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Builds capacity

Extremely important : 45.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total

I Promotes pride and ownership

Extremely important : 45.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total
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Count

20

Count

10

20

Very important : 55.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

0% |

559 I
45% [

100 %

Moderately important : 5.00%

Very important : 50.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

5% [l

50% I
45% I

100 %

80% 100%
80% 100%
QuestionPro



I Encourages active living / exercise / healthy lifestyle

Moderately important : 10.00%

Very important : 30.00%

Extremely important : 60.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all important 0 0% |

Slightly important 0 0% |

Moderately important 2 10% I

Very important 6 30% I

Extremely important 12 60% NG

Total 20 100 %

I Creates jobs

Very important : 35.00%

Extremely important : 65.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all important 0 0% |

Slightly important 0 0% |

Moderately important 0 0% |

Very important 7 35% I

Extremely important 13 65% I

Total 20 100 %
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I Develops skills

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total

Extremely important : 50.00%

Count

10

10

20

‘ ' o

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |
0% |
0% |
50% I
50% I

100 %

I Promotes economic development / an economic base on reserve

Answer

Not at all important

Slightly important

Moderately important

Very important

Extremely important

Total

Extremely important : 60.00%

Count

20
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Moderately important : 5.00%

Very important : 35.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

5% [l

35% I

60% I

100 %

80% 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Provides a source of revenue for individuals or community

Moderately important : 20.00%

Extremely important : 50.00%

Very important : 30.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all important 0 0% |

Slightly important 0 0% |

Moderately important 4 20% NN

Very important 6 30% I

Extremely important 10 50% I

Total 20 100 %

I Promotes community building

Moderately important : 5.00%

Extremely important : 30.00%

Very important : 65.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all important 0 0% |

Slightly important 0 0% |

Moderately important 1 5%

Very important 13 65% (I

Extremely important 6 30% I

Total 20 100 %
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I Develops good work ethic

Extremely important : 40.00% ——~_

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total

I Enables people to work close to home

Extremely important : 55.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total
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Count

20

Count

20

/ Moderately important : 5.00%

Very important : 55.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

5% [l

559 I
40% NN

100 %

Moderately important : 5.00%

"~ Very important : 40.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

0% |

5% [l

40% NI

55% I

100 %

80% 100%
80% 100%
QuestionPro



I Reduces the need to drive - lower cost, less greenhouse gas emissions

Extremely important : 45.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total

I Creates opportunities for trading goods

Extremely important : 30.00%

Answer

Not at all important
Slightly important
Moderately important
Very important
Extremely important

Total
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Count

20

Count

20

/ Slightly important : 5.00%

’. / Moderately important : 15.00%

Very important : 35.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%
0% |
5% Il
15% I

35% I
45% I

100 %

Slightly important : 10.00%

/ Moderately important : 15.00%

Very important : 45.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%
0% |
10% [N
15% (I

45% I
30% I

100 %

80% 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



Please rank (1-7) the following in order of need to increase Indigenous involvement in
agriculture. Move all options into the box to the right - box will expand to accept more than 3

items.

Increased access to finance / capital

More training

More information on opportunities

Improved access to land

Greater support

Better understanding of the industry benefits

A network or Indigenous organization

Data Table

Increased access to finance / capital

More training

More information on opportunities

Improved access to land

Greater support

Better understanding of the industry benefits

A network or Indigenous organization

Average Rank 1 2 3
237 I
335 I

3.9« I
4.0 |

4.22 I
459 I

«.95 I

Average Rank

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Co

4.0

4.22

4.59

4.95

9 47.37%

3 1579%

2 10.53%

4 21.05%

0 0%

1 526%

0 0%

2

10.53%

21.05%

15.79%

15.79%

10.53%

10.53%

15.79%

2 MN11%
4 2222%
1 556%
1 556%
5 27.78%
4 2222%
1 556%

I Indicate the level of interest you believe is in your area in agriculture of the following:

Learning of opportunities : 2.42 | 60.53%

Powered by Al

Question

By youth
Perceived opportunities in your area
Training programs related

Learning of opportunities

Count

Average
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20

20

19

19

By youth : 2.35 | 58.75%

75

Training programs related : 2.42 |

60.53%

Score

4 23.53%

1 588%

3 17.65%

1 588%

4 2353%

0 0%

4 23.53%

Very low Somewhat low

Perceived opportunities in you...: 2.65 |
66.25%

235 I——

2.65 I
242 I——

242 I—

2.46

2 NM76% 0 0%
2 NM76% 1 5.88%
4 2353% 4 2353%
2 NM76% 1 5.88%
2 NM76% 4 2353%
2 NM76% 5 29.41%
3 17.65% 2 11.76%
Somewhat high Very high
QuestionPro



I By youth

Very high : 10.00%
Ty hio ° / Very low : 15.00%

‘S'mewha low : 45.00%

Somewhat high : 30.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Very low 3 15% I

Somewhat low 9 45% I

Somewhat high 6 30% NN

Very high 2 10% N

Total 20 100 %

I Perceived opportunities in your area

Very low : 10.00%

Very high : 20.00%

Somewhat low : 35.00%

/S

Somewhat high : 35.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Very low 2 10% I

Somewhat low 7 35% I

Somewhat high 7 35% I

Very high 4 20% N

Total 20 100 %
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I Training programs related

Very high : 15.79% Very low : 15.79%

Somewhat high : 26.32%

Somewhat low : 42.11%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
Very low 3 1579% I

Somewhat low 8 w2.1% I
Somewhat high 5 26.32% NN

Very high 3 15.79% I

Total 19 100 %

I Learning of opportunities

Very high : 15.79% Very low : 15.79%

Somewhat high : 26.32%

Somewhat low : 42.11%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
Very low 3 15.79% |

Somewhat low 8 s.1% I
Somewhat high 5 26.32% NN

Very high 3 1579% [N

Total 19 100 %
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80% 100%
80% 100%
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